Microorganisms

Trace elements lll
NiSO, x 6 H,0
SnCl, x 2 H,0
NaVO3
(NH,)gM07054 x 4 H,0
HCI (10 mM)

13.10
11.80
61.00
1240.00
100.00

DSMZ _

mg
mg
mg
mg

ml

Prepare Trace elements lll, flush with nitrogen to make them anoxic, filter-sterilize and

store at 4°C
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