Microorganisms



Trace elements III

$NiSO_4 \times 6 H_2O$	13.10	mg
SnCl ₂ x 2 H ₂ O	11.80	mg
NaVO ₃	61.00	mg
$(NH_4)_6Mo_7O_{24} \times 4 H_2O$	1240.00	mg
HCI (10 mM)	100.00	ml

Prepare Trace elements III, flush with nitrogen to make them anoxic, filter-sterilize and store at 4°C